

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23985/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 06/10/2009 in  
No.669/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MFA

M.D., N.E.K.R.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPANNA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.  
For Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.1 are already on record as respondent nos. 2 to 5 and there is no necessity of taking steps for substitution.

In view of this, the name of respondent no.1 be deleted from the array of parties and the fact that the legal heirs are already on record be noted.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Harjinder Kaur)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master